2 Lap - Expert
30 Miles

Female Expert
Place

Male Expert
Place

Name
1 Staci Nash

2 Wilhelmina Zuckerman

Name

1 Ty Kady

2 Blake Wray

3 John Wesly

4 Christian Husband

5 Eric Bierman

6 Jeremy Epp

7 Brian Davis

8 Paul Freiwald

9 Yurlin Caballero
10 Eric Williams
11 Omar Abolhosn
12 Lj Miller
13 James Schnauer
14 Brandon Thede
15 Evgeny Vorushilov
16 Nathan Hodson
17 Matt R Smith
18 Chad Black

Male Master Expert

Place

Name

1 Ty Swartz

2 John Hawkins

3 Christopher Hill

4 Charlie Gilmore

5 Carlos Salazar

6 Quyen Tran

7 Jiri Kozesnik

8 William Orr

9 Ryan Ellis
10 Daniel Eickhoff
11 Larry Pritchard
12 Art Escamilla
13 Dave Ondas
14 Vincent Pereme

1 Lap - High School

15 Miles

Female
Place

Male
Place

1 Lap - Beginner
15 Miles

Female 36 to 49
Place

Name
1 Emma Timmermans
2 Shelby Kawell

Name
1 KASEN HEBERT
2 Zach Martinez
3 Hunter Thibert
4 Aidan O'Brien
5 Nick Banning

Name
1 Karen Vargas

Team
Team Baghouse
TROUPE RACING CO

Team

Baghouse/RockNRoad/Specialized

The Path Bike Shop
Roys Cyclery
Velosport U23
Ninety-7

Pro Eco

Incycle xc

Pivot Cycles
Fullerton Bikes
BBI-SIC

Bosch - Mondraker

Team Baghouse/Rock-n-Road

VsehPorvuVseh intl

Team Baghouse
Timberline Construction

Team

Team Baghouse
Selassie |

Pro Eco / Rock ‘N Road
The Path Bike Shop
OC Armada

thinkMTB

Team Docent/Path Bike Shop/AMTR

Rock N' Road Cyclery

Team PossAbilities
Roam Cyclery

Team

El Modena HS/The Path Bike Shop

Team

MURRIETA MESA HIGH SCHOOL

Team

Plate Number  Age
211 27
257 36

Plate Number  Age

246 41
269 15
271 27
215 21
228 44
249 35
254 37
248 44
272 22
181 38
217 31
162 44
201 45
259 15
216 34
244 41
231 42
258 30

Plate Number  Age

247 54
180 53
213 a7
255 51
226 51
250 49
227 59
243 56
270 a7
176 46
206 58
192 49
234 46
242 47

Plate Number  Age
229 15
208 16

Plate Number  Age

165 15
214 14
225 14
184 15
221 14

Plate Number  Age
252 48

Overall
1:F 0-45
2:F 0-45

Overall

1:M 0-45
2:M 0-45
3:M 0-45
4:M 0-45
5:M 0-45
6:M 0-45
7:M 0-45
8:M 0-45
9:M 0-45
10:M 0-45
11:M 0-45
12:M 0-45
13:M 0-45
14:M 0-45
15:M 0-45
16:M 0-45
17:M 0-45

Overall
1:M 46-99
2:M 46-99
3:M 46-99
4:M 46-99
5:M 46-99
6:M 46-99
7:M 46-99
8:M 46-99
9:M 46-99
10:M 46-99
11:M 46-99
12:M 46-99
13:M 46-99
14:M 46-99

Overall
3
4

Overall

~NOoO oI N e

Overall
25

Pace
5:43/M
6:18/M

Chip Time
2:51:38.6
3:09:13.1

Pace
4:25/M
4:26/M
4:33/M
4:45/M
4:50/M
4:57/M
5:01/M
5:02/M
5:10/M
5:13/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:09/M
6:11/M
6:12/M

Chip Time
2:12:31.2
2:13:09.9
2:16:21.6
2:22:42.7
2:25:04.1
2:28:18.1
2:30:22.2
2:30:52.7
2:35:05.7
2:36:19.6
3:00:54.4
3:01:30.2
3:04:39.9
3:05:44.3
3:06:04.7
DNF
DNF
DNS

Pace
4:57/M
5:17/M
5:17/M
5:19/M
5:24/M
5:26/M
5:30/M
5:59/M
6:19/M
7:17IM

Chip Time
2:28:44.0
2:38:17.1
2:38:21.3
2:39:36.0
2:41:47.7
2:42:59.8
2:45:04.5
2:59:22.7
3:09:44.3
3:38:25.4
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Chip Time Pace
1:39:56.8 6:40/M
1:47:26.9 7:10/M

Chip Time Pace
1:23:41.6 5:35/M
1:24:47.7 5:39/M
2:21:10.0 9:25/M
2:32:43.0 10:11/M
3:45:36.7 15:02/M

Chip Time Pace
2:07:42.7 8:31/M

Purse
$

Purse

LR R R

Purse

@ BB P

Purse/Prize

*

Purse/Prize

*

Purse/Prize

*



Male 19 to 35
Place

Male 36 to 49
Place

Male 50 and Over
Place

1 Lap - Sport
15 Miles

Female 36 to 49

Place

Male 19 to 35
Place

Male 36 to 49
Place

Name Team
1 Brian Guess
2 Fernando Acahua CyclePro/Pasta Connection
3 Christopher Morales
4 Sergio Solis

5 Miguel Hernandez
6 Rolando Solis
7 Heath Owen Heath Owen
8 Eric Gonzalez
9 Chris Almaraz
10 Juan Becerra
11 COREY HELGEN
12 Luis Villalobos
13 ruben miramontes
14 Pablo Guzman Mathus

Name Team
1 David Pepper
2 Terry Ford G2 Bike
3 Sean Harris
4 Paul Tata
5 Peter Garfinkle TGS
6 Adam Torres
7 Patrick Wing Team Fancy Pants

8 Michael Horn
9 Barry Murphy
10 Benjamin Jensen
11 Mark Soria
12 Oliver Oco
13 Ben Metcalf TRD
14 Dominic Dublino

Name Team
1 Brian Lee
2 Paul Thede Race Tech/Laguna Cyclery
3 Peter Cajthaml
4 David Pyle

5 Peter Dickey
Michael Gimlett
John Rodriguez
Dennis Inducil

9 Brad Dennis
10 Ron Doria
11 Jonathan Perkins
12 Terry Patterson

0N

Name Team
1 Zabrina Guizar

Name Team
1 Stan Takashima
2 Chris Fishel

Name Team

1 Adam Harita

2 Martin Zuniga

3 Anthony Castellana
4 Jaime Hernandez

5 Jim Klima Perrican Case

6 Michael Okamoto Rock N Road Cyclery

Fullerton bicycles

Plate Number

174
223
203
265
253
267
167
170
188
266
166
190
205
187

Plate Number

199
261
204
179
196
232
175
197
238
240
163
186
138
200

Plate Number

182
260
207
236
212
262
178
273
195
251
131
161

Plate Number

169

Plate Number

235
185

Plate Number

230
237
218
264
224
239

Age

31
32
32
33
28
35
22
33
34
30
32
34
32
32

Age

48
41
49
48
46
41
37
46
41
37
40
46
42
37

Age

54
63
61
55
56
51
54
51
52
51
64
58

Age

44

Age

31
29

Age

46
40
a7
45
38
49

Overall

Overall

4
6
12
14
17
21
23
27
28
30
32
33
34
35

Overall

7
9
10
13
15
18
19
20
37
38
40
DQ

Overall

17

Overall

2
16

Overall

1
7
8
9
14
15

Chip Time
1:23:46.4
1:25:22.8
1:28:13.6
1:29:18.5
1:37:42.6
1:40:54.8
1:46:26.7
2:00:51.5
2:07:14.7
2:08:15.3
2:14:59.4
2:24:20.7
2:45:07.0
3:33:35.2

Chip Time
1:28:55.3
1:32:54.6
1:42:41.6
1:44:27.4
1:46:58.2
1:59:56.0
2:06:16.7
2:10:33.0
2:13:00.3
2:19:58.2
2:34:33.6
2:36:07.5
2:36:59.3
2:43:53.8

Chip Time
1:33:30.3
1:38:11.2
1:40:26.1
1:44:09.6
1:45:07.5
1:56:43.2
1:58:47.4
1:59:44.2
2:47:12.0
2:55:55.1
3:58:10.8
3:09:06.8

Chip Time
2:04:38.9

Chip Time
1:14:25.6
1:56:41.0

Chip Time
1:12:30.5
1:24:17.6
1:25:28.2
1:26:35.3
1:39:17.2
1:43:59.1

Pace
5:35/M
5:41/M
5:53/M
5:57/M
6:31/M
6:44/M
7:06/M
8:03/M
8:29/M
8:33/M
9:00/M
9:37/M

11:00/M
14:14/M

Pace
5:56/M
6:12/M
6:51/M
6:58/M
7:08/M
8:00/M
8:25/M
8:42/M
8:52/M
9:20/M

10:18/M
10:24/M
10:28/M
10:56/M

Pace
6:14/M
6:33/M
6:42/M
6:57/M
7:00/M
7:47/M
7:55/M
7:59/M
11:09/M
11:44/M
15:53/M
12:36/M

Pace
8:19/M

Pace
4:58/M
7:47/M

Pace
4:50/M
5:37/M
5:42/M
5:46/M
6:37/M
6:56/M

Purse/Prize
*

Purse/Prize

*

Purse/Prize

*

Purse/Prize

*

Purse/Prize

*

Purse/Prize

*



Male 50 and Over
Place

7 Robert Sarigumba
8 Rober Jackson

Name

1 Greg Lasiewski

2 Mark Dooley

3 greg carlton

4 Eric Howe

5 David Winston

6 Juan Martinez

7 Samuel Del Carmen

8 Bill Pinckard

9 James Leon
10 Darin Maxwell
11 William O'Brien
12 Dave Swoish
13 Kevin Nadeau

Team

Red Monkey Sport
SC Velo
The Cyclery Bike Shop

CyclePro/Pasta Connection
CyclePro/Pasta Connection
MicroSeal racing

The Path Bike Shop

209
177

Plate Number
241
263
172
268
210
220
222
198
219
245
183
194
256

43
49

Age
50
61
56
57
52
54
53
62
52
54
51
62
62

21

Overall
3
4
5
6

10
11
12
13
18
19
20
22

2:36:18.4
DNF

Chip Time
1:19:09.4
1:20:30.9
1:21:34.5
1:24:08.2
1:28:52.9
1:32:31.1
1:34:15.1
1:34:22.3
2:08:29.4
2:12:25.4
2:33:34.6
2:47:15.9

DNF

10:25/M

Pace
5:17/M
5:22/M
5:26/M
5:37/M
5:55/M
6:10/M
6:17/M
6:17/M
8:34/M
8:50/M

10:14/M
11:09/M

Purse/Prize
*



